Vehlicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 55227304

Eﬂmﬂﬂm * Report Date: July 31, 2024 | 5:24 p.m. EDT
Report Status: Complete

Reference:

2004 INFINITI G35

Sedan | 6 Cylinders | Gas
JNKCV51E34M606301

Country of Assembly: Japan

Last Reported Odometer: 241,777 KM

LIEN THECK

No Llen Records Found

Accldent/Damage Records Found Last Registered In; 8 Service Records Found
Alberta (Normal)

Ne¢ U.S, History Found 1 Open Recall Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at suppart.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

CD This vehicle history report is based ¢n information {(https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of July 31, 2024 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete), CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of scurces across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other Information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, wa always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an Informed decislon.
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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

Lien Check

& No lien records found In Alberta,

How We Check for Liens
- CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search govarnment records in
- each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territorles) where the vehicle Is currently registered and where
it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.S, state,

If a VIN has no registration records [n Canada, we cannot
check for liens, We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equlpment,

Purchasets should always get wrltten confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle,

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reason our lien check falls to

accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable

lien status of a vehicle at the time of the

I search, CARFAX Canada wlll reimburse the
party that purchased the report and relied

oh It to their detriment to a maximum amount

of (1) the value of the car {2) the value of the lien (3) Five

Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

Accident/Damage
N
INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
& 2006 Mar 30 Calgary, Alberta, Canada
Estimate: Not Available | Estimate Date: 2006 May 15 $886.42
Claim: Collision $489.00
Claim: Cellision $0.00

Registration

¢ This vehicle has been registered in the pravince of Alberta in Canada with Normal branding.

We cheched for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE

DETAILS

2004 Feb 21 Service Facility

Vehicle serviced
+  Pre-dellvery inspection completed
+  Vehicle washed/detailed

2004 Dec 28 Service Facility

Vehicle serviced
» Ol and filter changed
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OCDOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2005 Jan 21 4,600 KM Sarvice Facility Vehicle serviced
+ 5,000 kilometer service performed
2021 May 20 223,584 KM Precision Alighment & Brake Ltd Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2021 May 31 224,745 KM Preclsion Allghment & Brake Ltd Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada * Alignment performed
2021 Jul12 227,774 KM Jiffy Lube - Calgary Aviatlen Road Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada +  Maintenance Inspecticn completed
»  Olland fliter changed
+  Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
2022 Mar 22 Shaganappi Chevrolet Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2022 Sep 14 241,777 KM Les Dobos Auto Centre Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada

'5»‘@:} Ope:n .R.e.call.s.

Recall #: P117 | G35 SIDE AIR BAG CONNECTOR  Recall Date: 201€ Jun 23

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more infermation, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
please contact INFINITI or visit Infiniti's website. (https://service.Infiniti,ca/en/vin-recall)

=@ Stolen Vehicle Check

€ This vehicle is not actively declared stalen,

0) Detailed History

( DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2004 Feb 21 Service Facllity Service Record Vehicle serviced

2004 Oct 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canacla First Owner Reported

2004 Dec 28 Service Facllity Service Record Vehicle serviced

2005 Jan 21 4,600 KM Service Facllity Service Record Vehicle serviced

2006 Mar 30 Insurance Records
Alberta, Canada

2006 Mar 30 Coliision
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CODOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2006 Mar 30

Insurance Records

Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Estimate Repair

Estimate Date: 2006-05-15
Not Avallable

2006 Dec 1

Motor Vehicle Dept,
Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issuad or Renewed
Previcus Use; Personal lease
Vehltle colour noted as silver

2007 Sep 11

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewat

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as silver

2007 Nov 21

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as silver

2008 Jan 4

Motor Vehicle Dept,
Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as silver

2008 Mar 7

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as silver

2009 Feb 12

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issuad or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as sliver

2010 Jan 13

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Canadlan Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as silver

2010 Jun 23

INFINITI

Recall

Manufacturer Recall Issuad
Recall # P117

2011 Feb 20

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Canadlan Renewal

Registration Issuad or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as sllver

2017 May 11

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issuad or Renewed
Vehicle cofour noted as silver

2013 Apr 12

Moter Vehlcle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as silver

2014 Juls

Motor Vehlcle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issuad or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as sllver

2014 Sep 12

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Canadlan Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as siiver

2015 Apr 21

Moter Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as silver

2017 Apr 13

Motor Vehicle Dept,
Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issuad or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as silver

2018 Dec 22

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadlan Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as sllver

2019 Apr 23

Meoter Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadlan Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewead
Vehicle colour noted as sliver

2019 Jul 11

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Canadfan Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as siiver
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2020 Jut 8 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewat Registration [ssued or Renewed-
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as stiver
2021 May 20 223,984 KM Preclsion Alignment & Brake Service Record Vehicle serviced
Ltd
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2021 May 31 224,745 KM Precision Alighment & Brake Service Record Vehicle serviced
Lt
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2021 Jul 7 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as sliver
2021 Jul 12 227,774 KM Jify Lube - Calgary Avlation Service Record Vehicle serviced
Road
Calgaty, Alberta, Canada
2021 Dec 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as silver
2022 Mar 7 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as silver
2022 Mar 22 Shaganappl Chevrolet Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2022 Apr 15 235,000 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2022 May 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as sliver
2022 Jun 10 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Previous Use: Personal lease
Vehicle colour noted as silver
2022 Sep 12 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as silver
2022 Sep 14 241,777 KM Les Dobos Auto Centre Service Record Vehlcle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2023 Jan 3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada New Owner reported
2023 Feb 4 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registraticn Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada New Qwner reported
Pravious Use: Parsonal lease
Vehicle colour noted as silver
2023 Apr 27 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Previous Use: Personal lease
Vehicle colour noted as silver
2023 Jul 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstratlon [ssued or Renewed

Alberta, Canada

New Cwner reported
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2024 Mar 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglistration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Previous Use: Personal iease

Vehicle colour noted as sllver

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Dlsclaimer
The Information supplied by ICBC Is a report of the vehicla's status and the vehicle's claims history, Vehlcle status shows Whather a vahicle Is qualliled 1o ba licensad and Is used to tragk:
. vehicles sold by Insurance companles as salvage
' salvage vehlcles which have been rebullt, Inspected, and relicensed
«  wrecked vehicles that have been decommissioned and can only be resold for parts
‘The vehlcle status may rot represent ¢he vehlcle accurately for a number of reasons, Including a wiltten-off vehicle that hasn't been reported to the B.C. vehicle reglstry or a vehicle with major damage that was repalred by ks owner. The vehlcle
claims history is a raport of vehfcle damage and Includes repairs pald by ICBC and outstanding damage estimates, It may be Incomplete for various reasons, including the owner did net maka a clalm to ICBC or ICBC has dented the claim. In
additlon, the estimate Infarmation may not necessarlly reflect the actual cost af repalrs, list the area of the vehicla that sustalned the greatest force ef Impact, or Indicate the primary area of damagae.
Consumers are encouraged to read [CBC's full statement of limitations at hitpiifapps.lche.cony/rogistratiordvelu/Linitation heml,
ICBC re¢omnmends the vehlcie be Inspected by a qualified (nechanle to obtaln a more complate assessment of the vehide's conditlon.

This vehicle history report Is compiled from nukiple data sourcas. It Is not always posslble for CARFAX Canada ULC or Its source data providars to cbtain complete informatien on any one vehicte. For example, there may be clher title, brands,
reglstrations, declarations, accllent information, service records, recall Information, odometer readings or ather inforination where dissrepanctas that apply to this velicle arg not refiected In this report, CARFAX Canada and Its source data
providers recelve data and Information from externai sources balleved to b rallable, but no responsibliity Is assumad by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or Its agents for any errars, Inaccuracles or omisslons, The reperts ars provided
strlctly on an as-Is where-is basls, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim al warrantles, express ar implled, In¢luding any watrantles of Umellness, accuracy, Imerchantabllity, merchantable quality or fitness for a
particular purpose regarding this report or its cantants, Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of Jts source data providers shall be liable for any losses, expenses or damagas in connection with any report or any Information contalned within a report,
including the accyracy thereof or any delay or fzilure to previds a raport or any informatian, Other Informatlon about the vehicle that 13 the subject matter of thls vehlcle history report, Including problams, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Canada, Use this report as one Important tool, aleng with a vehicle Inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car. By ohtalning, reviewing and/or using thls vehicle history repert, you agres te ba bound by all of the
terms and conclitlons Ih CARFAX Canada's Conditlons of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may e amended from tima to time by CARFAX Canada.
hreps:tveww.carfax.calubout-carfaprivicylegal/conditions-af-use

2024 CARFAX Canada ULC, All rights reserved, Emmﬁlﬁl%
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